

WBUD050006462025



M A C C/194/2025  
Shahar Banu Vs. The Oriental Gen Ins Co Ltd

Order No. : 03  
Dated : 18.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.  
Petitioner files hazira throug lawyer.  
No SR/AD is returned.  
Let the case be transferred to the Ld. A.D.J. 2nd , Court, Islampur for disposal.  
Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee Court on 19.01.2026 for SR/AD.  
D/C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Islampur, U/D

( Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)  
MACC Tribunal Judge,  
Islampur, U/D